	TORM PTO-1595 RECC 1-31-92 A (DT&1-40)	01-01-200	•		Pate Atto	nt and Trade rney Docket I	yo (075 <b>3200</b> 027
	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε e record the attached original documents ω.	10070070			I. BOX A		er Munibe 7 22,852 S RECORDATION 5 DFC 2001
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Annalisa DELNEVO 2) Antonio BOSETTO	2. N	ame:	Name ar	id addres	ss of receiving	party(ies):
Addition	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	] Yes ⊠ No In	ternal A	ddress:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	S	reet Ad	dress:	Via N Italy	Modenese, 30	I-41036 Medolla,
	Assignment	С	ty:		•		
	Security	e Si	ate:			Zip Code:	
	Other:	A	ditiona	l name(s	) & Addr	ess(es) attacl	ned?
Execu	tion Date: May 15, 2001		1	☐ Yes		⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the application: May 11, 2003	this document is being	filed to	gether w	ith a nev	v application,	the execution date of
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	В	ı	Patent N	umber(s)	<b>)</b> :	
	10479796						
	Additional numb	ers attached?	Yes		⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6.	i	Total nur nvolved: 1		pplications ar	nd registrations
Name	: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7.	-	Total fee	(37 CFF	2 3.41): \$40	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			$\boxtimes$	Encl acco		ease charge o	leficiency to deposit
Intern	al Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARA	BOW CARDETT		Autl	norized to	o be charged	to deposit account
	& DUNNER, L.L.P.  Address: 1300   Street, N.W.	BOW, GARRETT					
City:	Washington, D.C.						
State:	Zip: 20005-	3315 8.	[	Deposit A	Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9.	Statement and signature.	L	·				
To the docum	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inent.	nformation is true and	correct	and any	attached	d copy is a tru	e copy of the original
	0	11/1/6	7				
	Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961	Signature	7			December 5	, 2003 ate
	Total number of pages includ			and da =:	ımonto:	2	

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0290

## ASSIGNMENT TO GAMBRO DASCO S.p.A.

COPIA

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made or contributed to an invention entitled:

"Method and Device for Non-Intrusive Measurement of Blood Pressure in a Circuit of a Dialysis Machine"

("Metodo e dispositivo per rilevare in modo non intrusivo la pressione del sangue in un circuito di una macchina di dialisi")

Which is identified in GAMBRO Intellectual Property Department by our reference number **HP 1338**, and

WHEREAS, Gambro Dasco S.p.A., whose post office address is no. 66, via Modenese, I-41036 Medolla, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world and in and to all provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent on this invention and all the Letters Patent to be issued around the world upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten US Dollars (US \$ 10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and any provisional application, and all non-provisional applications for Letters Patent in any country which may hereafter be filed for this invention, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States or other countries which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application (s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, made all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and in

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0291 any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	<u>Date</u>
Annalisa Delnevo	No. 13, Via Cuneo I-42015 Correggio (RE), Italy	Italian	OPles	15 May 2001
Antonio Bosetto	No. 18/A, via Ippolito Nievo I-41037 Mirandola (MO), Italy	Italian	Ken	15 May 2001

WITNESS

Massimo Villanova

**RECORDED: 12/05/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0292